MAY 17, 2016

COUNCIL CAUCUS @ 6:00 PM

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FOLLOWING CAUCUS

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Moment of Silence
- D. Roll Call
- E. Motion to receive and file Council Caucus minutes of May 17, 2016
- F. Persons having business before Council
- G. Mayor's Report
 - 1. April Mayor's Court Report
 - 2. Miscellaneous
- H. Council Comments
- I. Legislation:

Resolution No. 2016-19, a Resolution of appreciation to Peter J. Kanjuka for the distinguished public service he has provided to the residents of the Village of Walton Hills and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-20, a Resolution awarding Sergeant Peter Kanjuka his service weapon upon his retirement from the Walton Hills Police Department and declaring an emergency.

Ordinance No. 2016-6, an Ordinance to enact section 618.16 chicken regulations of the codified ordinances of the Village of Walton Hills. (SECOND READING)

Ordinance No. 2016-8, an Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the collective bargaining agreement with the Village of Walton Hills and the Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 67, Walton Hills Division, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-18, a Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the Ohio Department of Transportation, Office of Contracts, Purchasing Services for participation in the Ohio Department of Transportation's contract for rock salt and declaring an emergency.

- J. Old and New Business
- K. Adjournment